
An Anthology of Hymns
from 

The Catholic Hymnal

Eucharistic Hymns
Benediction Hymns

Hymns to Mary

The Catholic Hymnal

Ellen Doll Jones & Noel Jones, Editors





WWW.THECATHOLICHYMNAL.COM



THE CATHOLIC HYMNAL PROJECT™
Under Development

PUBLISHED

Eucharistic Hymns

Hymns To Mary

An Anthology of Hymns from The Catholic Hymnal
Eucharistic Hymns
Benediction Hymns

Hymns To Mary

Blank pages included to eliminate 
page turns by organists and singers.

www.thecatholichymnal.com

©2009 Frog Music Press
www.frogmusic.com

The Catholic Hymnal
201 CR 432,  Englewood, TN 37329



Gregorian Chant formed the first hymns. Chant has two forms, syllabic and 
melismatic. Some of the earliest hymns are chants, set to a repeating, mainly 
syllabic text, with a bit of melisma thrown in.  Examples include Adoro Te De-
vote and Jesu Dulcis Memoria.

As the use of local language for devotions outside of Mass became popular, writers, com-
posers and eventually publishers rose to the challenge.  English hymns were commonly 
published as text only, no music,  in the mid to late 1800’s.  By the early 1900’s, published 
hymn books which combined text and music were popular.  By studying these old hymn 
books, one can trace the development as hymns as we know them today - from single line 
chant; to chant melodies harmonized in block harmony; and finally, four vocal parts written 
on two staves.

“Melody only” versions were often published for the congregation, but it was also common 
to print “SA,” two part hymnals.  In this hymnal you will find common versions of “Bring 
Flowers Of The Rarest,” “ Mother, Dearest,” and  “Mother Dear, O Pray For Me,” which 
were written for two parts (female voices) with a simple Alberti Bass accompaniment in the 
left hand.  With the prohibition of men and women singing together in the choir loft, these 
two-part arrangements were common.  For modern use, these three hymns also appear here 
in SATB settings that we have created.

Early 1800’s hymns were written with the basic note being a half note.  In the early 1900’s, 
this changed and the quarter note the most common note length, though the eighth note 
was also popular. Notice the change in appearance of “Bring Flowers Of The Rarest” in the 
SATB version, in the modern doubled note length.

How can you use these hymns?  We will, upon receipt of your email, permit copying of 
hymns you request.  Or you may wish to order hymnals for your choir.  But we also offer  
you the ability to purchase and download a digital PDF file of this book, which will give 
you license to reproduce hymns  to create bulletins and song books.

We enjoy hearing from people who sing from our music, so please drop us a note.

Noel Jones, AAGO
noeljones@usit.net



Eucharistic Hymns
 
According To Thy Gracious word 1
And I Shall See His Face 2
Be Known To Us In Breaking Bread 3
Be Known To Us In Breaking Bread 4
Deck Thyself, My Soul, With Gladness 6
Draw Nigh And Take The Body Of The Lord 8
Drop, Drop, Slow Tears 9
Hail! Thou Living Bread 10
Here, O My Lord, I See Thee Face To Face 11
Holy! Holy! Holy! Holy! 12
In This Sacrament, Sweet Jesus 13
In This Sacrament, Sweet Jesus 14
In This Sacrament, Sweet Jesus 16
Jesus, Food Of Angels 18
Jesus, Food Of Angels 19
Jesus, Gentlest Savior 20
Jesus, Gentlest Savior 22
Jesus, Jesus, Come To Me 24
Jesus, Jesus, Come To Me 26
Jesus, Lord, Be Thou My Own 28
Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All 30
Jesus, Thou Art Coming 32
Jesus, Thou Art Coming 33
Jesus, Thou Art Coming 34
Jesus, Thou Art Coming 35
My God, And Is Thy Table Spread 36
My God, Thy Table Now Is Spread 37
Now, My Tongue, The Mystery 38
O Bread Of Heav’n 40
O Bread Of Heav’n 42
O Christ, To You We Bring Our Weary Souls 44
O Christ, To You We Bring Our Weary Souls 46
O Food That Weary Pilgrims Love 48
O Food, The Pilgrim Needeth 50
O Food, The Pilgrim Needeth 51
O God, Unseen, Yet Ever Near 52
O Godhead Hid 54
O Jesus Christ, Redeemer 56
O Jesus Christ, Redeemer 58
O Jesus, Thou The Glory Art 60
O Jesus, Lord, Most Mighty king 61
O Jesus, Lord, Remember 62
O Lord, I Am Not Worthy 64
O Lord, I Am Not Worthy 66
O Sacrament Most Holy 67

Panis Angelicus 69
Panis Angelicus 70
Peace, Perfect Peace 71
Soul Of My Savior 72
Soul Of My Savior 73
Soul Of My Savior 74
Soul Of My Savior 75
Soul Of My Savior 76
Sweet Sacrament Divine! 78
The King Of Heav’n His Table Spreads 80
The Very Angels’ Bread 81
This Is The Hour Of Banquet And Of Song 82
We Thee adore 83
What Happiness Can Equal Mine?  84
What Happiness Can Equal Mine?  85
Word Of God To Earth Descending 86

Benediction Hymns

O Salutaris Hostia 88
O Salutaris Hostia 89
O Salutaris Hostia 90
O Salutaris Hostia 91
O Salutaris Hostia 92
O Salutaris Hostia 93
O Salutaris Hostia 94
O Salutaris Hostia 95
O Salutaris Hostia 96
Tantum Ergo 97
Tantum Ergo 98
Tantum Ergo 99
Tantum Ergo 100
Tantum Ergo 101
Tantum Ergo 102
Tantum Ergo 103
Tantum Ergo 104
Holy God 105
Holy God 106



Hymns To Mary

Evening 
As The Dewy Shades of Even 108
Ave Maria! Thou Virgin And Mother 112 
 

The Blessed Virgin & The Trinity  
Sing Of Mary 230

May Crowning  
Bring Flowers Of The Rarest 134
Bring Flowers Of The Rarest SATB 136
Hail Virgin, Dearest Mary! 170 
 

Month of May Hymn 
Glorious Mother! 128
Mary, Blessed Mother 176
Mary, Mother, Queen Of Heaven 178
Rejoice, All Men Today 207
The Woods And Fields Are Blossoming 218
This Is The Image Of Our Queen 220
This Is The Image Of Our Queen 222

The Annunciation 
How Pure And Frail And White 162
Praise We The Lord This Day 204
The Angel Spake The Word 217
Thou God, Who Earth, And Sea And Sky 224
 

The Assumption  
Ascend, Ascend, Imperial Queen 110
Like The Dawning Of The Morning 170
Sing, Sing, Ye Angel Bands 212
Virgin Wholly Marvelous 226
Who Is She Ascends On High 227 
 

The Rosary 
Queen Of The Holy Rosary 206

General  Hymns
All Ye Weary 107
Blest Guardian Of All Virgin Souls 113
Bring Flowers Of The Rarest 114
Bring Flowers Of The Rarest 116
Daily, Daily, Sing To Mary 118
Daily, Daily, Sing To Mary 120

Daily, Daily, Sing To Mary 122
Daily, Daily, Sing To Mary 124
Dear Mary, Fair and Tender 126
Hail, Bright Star Of Ocean 130
Hail! Holy Queen, Enthroned Above 132
Hail Mary! We Acclaim Thee  134
Hail Mary, Full Of Grace 136
Hail, Ocean Star 138
Hail, Queen Of Heaven 140
Hail, Queen Of Heaven 142
Hail, Queen Of The Heavens 144
Hail, Thou Resplendent Star 146
Hail, Thou Star Of The Ocean 148
Hail Virgin, Dearest Mary! 150
Hail, Virgin Of Virgins 152
Holy Mary, Mother Mild 154
Holy Mary, Mother Mild 156
Holy Queen, We Bend Before Thee 158
Holy Queen, We Bend Before Thee 160
I’ll Sing A Hymn To Mary 164
I’ll Sing A Hymn To Mary 166
Immaculate Mary 168
Like The Voiceless Starlight 172
Look Down, O Mother Mary 174
Maiden Mother, Meek And Mild 175
Mary, Fair and Pure And Humble 177
Mary, Queen Of Love And Light 179
Mary, Unto Thee I Call 180
Mater Amabilis 182
Mother, Dear, O Pray For Me 184
Mother, Dear, O Pray For Me 186
Mother Dearest, Mother Fairest 188
Mother Dearest, Mother Fairest 190
Mother Of Mercy, Day By Day 192
Mother Of Mercy, Day By Day 193
Mother Of Our Lord 194
O, Mary, Dear Mother, How Fondly I Flee 196
Oh, Turn to Jesus, Mother 198
Oh, Turn to Jesus, Mother 199
O, Sanctissima 200
O Vision Bright! 202
Rejoice, All Men Today 207
Shall We Not Love Thee 208
Sing Of Mary 210
Stabat Mater Dolorosa 214
Star Of Jacob 215
Sweet Mother, Turn Those Gentle Eyes 216
Virgin Born, We Kneel Before Thee 225





1
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



2
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



3
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



4
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



5
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



6
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com





8
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



9
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



10
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



11
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



12
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



13
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



14
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



15
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



16
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



17
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



18
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



19
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



20
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



21
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



22
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



23
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



24
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



25
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



26
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



27
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



28
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



29
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



30
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



31
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



32
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



33
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



34
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



35
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



36
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



37
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



38
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



39
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



40
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



41
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



42
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



43
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



44
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



45
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



46
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



47
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



48
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



49
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



50
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



51
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



52
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



53
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



54
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



55
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



56
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



57
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



58
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



59
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



60
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



61
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



62
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



63
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



64
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



65
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



66
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



67
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



68
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



69
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



70
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



71
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



72
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



73
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



74
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



75
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



76
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



77
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



78
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



79
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



80
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



81
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



82
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



83
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



84
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



85
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



86
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



87
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



88
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



89
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



90
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



91
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



92
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



93
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



94
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



95
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



96
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



97
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



98
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



99
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



100
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



101
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



102
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



103
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



104
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



105
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



106
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



107
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



108
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



109
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



110
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



111
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



112
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



113
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



114
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



115
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



116
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



117
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



118
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



119
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



120
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



121
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



122
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



123
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



124
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



125
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



126
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



127
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



128
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



129
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



130
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



131
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



132
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



133
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



134
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



135
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



136
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



137
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



138
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



139
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



140
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



141
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



142
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



143
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



144
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



145
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



146
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



147
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



148
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



149
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



150
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



151
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



152
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



153
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



154
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



155
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



156
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



157
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



158
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



159
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



160
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



161
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



162
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



163
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



164
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



165
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



166
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



167
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



168
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



169
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



170
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



171
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



172
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



173
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



174
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



175
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



176
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



177
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



178
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



179
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



180
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



181
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



182
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



183
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



184
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



185
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



186
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



187
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



188
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



189
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



190
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



191
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



192
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



193
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



194
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



195
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



196
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



197
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



198
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



199
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



200
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



201
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



202
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



203
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



204
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



205
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



206
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



207
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



208
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



209
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



210
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



211
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



212
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



213
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



214
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



215
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



216
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



217
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



218
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



219
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



220
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



221
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



222
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



223
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



224
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



225
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



226
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



227
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



228
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



229
www.TheCatholicHymnal.com



According To Thy Gracious word......................1
All Ye Weary ..................................................107
And I Shall See His Face ...................................2
As The Dewy Shades .....................................108
Ascend, Ascend, Imperial Queen ...................110
Ave Maria! Thou Virgin And Mother ............112
Be Known To Us In Breaking Bread .................3
Be Known To Us In Breaking Bread .................4
Blest Guardian Of All Virgin Souls ...............113
Bring Flowers Of The Rarest .........................114
Bring Flowers Of The Rarest .........................116
Daily, Daily, Sing To Mary ............................118
Daily, Daily, Sing To Mary ............................120
Daily, Daily, Sing To Mary ............................122
Daily, Daily, Sing To Mary ............................124
Dear Mary, Fair and Tender ...........................126
Deck Thyself, My Soul, With Gladness .............6
Draw Nigh And Take The Body Of The Lord ...8
Drop, Drop, Slow Tears .....................................9
Glorious Mother! ...........................................128
Hail Mary! We Acclaim Thee  .......................134
Hail Mary, Full Of Grace ...............................136
Hail Virgin, Dearest Mary! ............................150
Hail! Holy Queen, Enthroned Above .............132
Hail! Thou Living Bread ..................................10
Hail, Bright Star Of Ocean .............................130
Hail, Ocean Star .............................................138
Hail, Queen Of Heaven ..................................140
Hail, Queen Of Heaven ..................................142
Hail, Queen Of The Heavens .........................144
Hail, Thou Resplendent Star ..........................146
Hail, Thou Star Of The Ocean .......................148
Hail, Virgin Of Virgins ...................................152
Here, O My Lord, I See Thee Face To Face ....11
Holy God ........................................................105
Holy God ........................................................106
Holy Mary, Mother Mild ................................154
Holy Mary, Mother Mild ................................156
Holy Queen, We Bend Before Thee ...............158

Holy Queen, We Bend Before Thee ...............160
Holy! Holy! Holy! Holy! .................................12
How Pure And Frail And White .....................162
I’ll Sing A Hymn To Mary .............................164
I’ll Sing A Hymn To Mary .............................166
Immaculate Mary ...........................................168
In This Sacrament, Sweet Jesus .......................13
In This Sacrament, Sweet Jesus .......................14
In This Sacrament, Sweet Jesus .......................16
Jesus, Food Of Angels......................................18
Jesus, Food Of Angels......................................19
Jesus, Gentlest Savior ......................................20
Jesus, Gentlest Savior ......................................22
Jesus, Jesus, Come To Me ................................24
Jesus, Jesus, Come To Me ................................26
Jesus, Lord, Be Thou My Own ........................28
Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All ....................30
Jesus, Thou Art Coming ...................................32
Jesus, Thou Art Coming ...................................33
Jesus, Thou Art Coming ...................................34
Jesus, Thou Art Coming ...................................35
Like The Dawning Of The Morning ..............170
Like The Voiceless Starlight ..........................172
Look Down, O Mother Mary .........................174
Maiden Mother, Meek And Mild ...................175
Mary, Blessed Mother ....................................176
Mary, Fair and Pure And Humble ..................177
Mary, Mother, Queen Of Heaven ...................178
Mary, Queen Of Love And Light ...................179
Mary, Unto Thee I Call ..................................180
Mater Amabilis ...............................................182
Mother Dearest, Mother Fairest .....................188
Mother Dearest, Mother Fairest .....................190
Mother Of Mercy, Day By Day .....................192
Mother Of Mercy, Day By Day .....................193
Mother Of Our Lord .......................................194
Mother, Dear, O Pray For Me ........................184
Mother, Dear, O Pray For Me ........................186
My God, And Is Thy Table Spread ..................36

INDEX OF HYMNS



My God, Thy Table Now Is Spread .................37
Now, My Tongue, The Mystery .......................38
O Bread Of Heav’n ..........................................40
O Bread Of Heav’n ..........................................42
O Christ, To You We Bring Our Weary Souls ..44
O Christ, To You We Bring Our Weary Souls ..46
O Food That Weary Pilgrims Love ..................48
O Food, The Pilgrim Needeth ..........................50
O Food, The Pilgrim Needeth ..........................51
O God, Unseen, Yet Ever Near ........................52
O Godhead Hid ................................................54
O Jesus Christ, Redeemer ................................56
O Jesus Christ, Redeemer ................................58
O Jesus, Lord, Most Mighty king ....................61
O Jesus, Lord, Remember ................................62
O Jesus, Thou The Glory Art ...........................60
O Lord, I Am Not Worthy ................................64
O Lord, I Am Not Worthy ................................66
O Sacrament Most Holy ...................................67
O Salutaris Hostia ............................................87
O Salutaris Hostia ............................................88
O Salutaris Hostia ............................................89
O Salutaris Hostia ............................................90
O Salutaris Hostia ............................................91
O Salutaris Hostia ............................................92
O Salutaris Hostia ............................................93
O Salutaris Hostia ............................................94
O Salutaris Hostia ............................................95
O Salutaris Hostia ............................................96
O Vision Bright! .............................................202
O, Mary, Dear Mother, How Fondly I Flee....196
O, Sanctissima ................................................200
Oh, Turn to Jesus, Mother ..............................198
Oh, Turn to Jesus, Mother ..............................199
Panis Angelicus ................................................69
Panis Angelicus ................................................70
Peace, Perfect Peace .........................................71
Praise We The Lord This Day ........................204
Queen Of The Holy Rosary ...........................206

Rejoice, All Men Today .................................207
Shall We Not Love Thee ................................208
Sing Of Mary .................................................210
Sing, Sing, Ye Angel Bands ...........................212
Soul Of My Savior ...........................................72
Soul Of My Savior ...........................................73
Soul Of My Savior ...........................................74
Soul Of My Savior ...........................................75
Soul Of My Savior ...........................................76
Stabat Mater Dolorosa ...................................214
Star Of Jacob ..................................................215
Sweet Mother, Turn Those Gentle Eyes ........216
Sweet Sacrament Divine! .................................78
Tantum Ergo .....................................................97
Tantum Ergo .....................................................98
Tantum Ergo .....................................................99
Tantum Ergo ...................................................100
Tantum Ergo ...................................................101
Tantum Ergo ...................................................102
Tantum Ergo ...................................................103
Tantum Ergo ...................................................104
The Angel Spake The Word ...........................217
The King Of Heav’n His Table Spreads ..........80
The Very Angels’ Bread ...................................81
The Woods And Fields Are Blossoming ........218
This Is The Hour Of Banquet And Of Song.....82
This Is The Image Of Our Queen...................220
This Is The Image Of Our Queen...................222
Thou God, Who Earth, And Sea And Sky......224
Virgin Born, We Kneel Before Thee ..............225
Virgin Wholly Marvelous ..............................226
We Thee adore..................................................83
What Happiness Can Equal Mine?  .................84
What Happiness Can Equal Mine?  .................85
Who Is She Ascends On High ........................227
Word Of God To Earth Descending .................86




